
FCI-33, T-YIELD, and FCI-33 SUPPLEMENT CHANGES LOG 

 

(08) COLORADO            

COUNTY CROP MAP 

CHG. 

CODE 

MAP 

NAME 

33-SUPP. 

CHG 

CODE 

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGES 

(001) ADAMS 0013,0078,

0084 

 

0017,0041,

0051,0078,

0091 

T1 

 

 

M1,M10 

080013 

 

 

080011 

 REDREW AREA LINES 

 

 

INCORPORATED SUPPLEMENT, REDREW AREA LINES 

(003) ALAMOSA 0084 M1 080031  REDREW AREA LINES 

(005) ARAPAHOE 0017,0041,

0078,0091 

M1 080051  REDREW AREA LINES 

(009) BACA 0041,0051,

0059,0078 

M1 080091  REDREW AREA LINES 

(011) BENT 0051 

 

0051 

M6 

 

M1,M3 

080112 

 

080111 

 DELETE ENTIRE MAP 

 

ADD CROP TO MAP, REDREW AREA LINES 

(017) CHEYENNE 0017,0041,

0051,0078 

 

0078 

M1 

 

 

M1 

080171 

 

 

080173 

 REDREW AREA LINES 

 

 

REDREW AREA LINES 

(021) CONEJOS 0084 M1 080211  REDREW AREA LINES 

(023) COSTILLA 0084 M1 080231  REDREW AREA LINES 

(025) CROWLEY 0047 

 

0047,0051 

T1 

 

M1 

080252 

 

080253 

 REDREW AREA LINES 

 

REDREW AREA LINES 

(039) ELBERT 0017,0041,

0078 

 

0016 

 

 

 

0016 

M1 

 

 

M1,M5 

 

 

 

M5 

080391 

 

 

080392 

 

 

 

080393 

 REDREW AREA LINES 

 

 

ADD NEW MAP, MAP NOW SHOWS FINAL PLANT DATE 

AREAS, HIGH RISK AREAS, AND T-YIELD AREAS, 

REDREW AREA LINES 

 

ADD NEW MAP, MAP NOW SHOWS FINAL PLANT DATE 



COUNTY CROP MAP 

CHG. 

CODE 

MAP 

NAME 

33-SUPP. 

CHG 

CODE 

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGES 

AREAS 

(041) EL PASO 0047 

 

0047 

M6 

 

M1,M5 

080413 

 

080411 

 DELETE ENTIRE MAP 

 

ADD NEW MAP, REDREW AREA LINES 

(061) KIOWA 0017,0041,

0051,0078 

M1 080611  REDREW AREA LINES 

(067) LA PLATA 0047 T1 080671  REDREW AREA LINES 

(073) LINCOLN 0017,0041,

0051,0078 

M1 080731  REDREW AREA LINES 

(075) LOGAN 0016,0017,

0041,0051,

0078,0091 

 

0016,0017,

0041,0047,

0051,0091 

 

0016,0017,

0041,0047,

0051,0091 

 

0039,0078 

 

0039,0078 

M1 

 

 

 

T6 

 

 

 

T3 

 

 

 

T6 

 

T1,T5 

080751 

 

 

 

080754 

 

 

 

080752 

 

 

 

080757 

 

080753 

 REDREW AREA LINES 

 

 

 

DELETE ENTIRE MAP 

 

 

 

ADD CROPS TO MAP 

 

 

 

DELETE ENTIRE MAP 

 

ADD NEW MAP, REDREW AREA LINES 

(087) MORGAN 0016,0017,

0041,0051,

0078,0091 

 

0013,0016,

0039,0041,

0047,0051,

0078,0084,

0091 

 

M1 

 

 

 

T6 

 

 

 

 

 

080871 

 

 

 

080874 

 

 

 

 

 

 REDREW MAP FOR CLARITY 

 

 

 

DELETE ENTIRE MAP 

 

 

 

 

 



COUNTY CROP MAP 

CHG. 

CODE 

MAP 

NAME 

33-SUPP. 

CHG 

CODE 

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGES 

0013,0016,

0039,0041,

0047,0051,

0078,0084,

0091 

T1,T3 080872 ADD CROPS TO MAP, REDREW AREA LINES 

(089) OTERO 0047 T1 080891  REDREW AREA LINES 

(095) PHILLIPS 0039,0047,

0078,0081 

 

0017,0078 

T1 

 

 

M1 

080951 

 

 

080952 

 REDREW AREA LINES 

 

 

REDREW AREA LINES 

(099) PROWERS 0041,0051,

0059,0078 

 

0041,0043,

0051,0059,

0078,0081 

 

0041,0043,

0051,0059,

0078,0081 

M1 

 

 

T6 

 

 

 

T1,T3 

 

 

080991 

 

 

080994 

 

 

 

080992 

 REDREW AREA LINES 

 

 

DELETE ENTIRE MAP 

 

 

 

ADD CROPS TO MAP, REDREW AREA LINES 

(101) PUEBLO 0047,0051 

 

0047 

M1 

 

T1 

081011 

 

081012 

 REDREW AREA LINES 

 

REDREW AREA LINES 

(105) RIO GRANDE 0084 M1 081051  REDREW AREA LINES 

(109) SAGUACHE 0011,0016,

0091 

 

0084 

T1 

 

 

M1 

081091 

 

 

081092 

 REDREW AREA LINES 

 

 

REDREW AREA LINES 

(113) SAN MIGUEL 0047 T1 081131  REDREW AREA LINES 

(115) SEDGWICK 0047,0078 

 

0017,0078 

T1 

 

M1 

081151 

 

081152 

 REDREW AREA LINES 

 

REDREW AREA LINES 

 (121) WASHINGTON 0016,0017,

0041,0051,

M6 

 

081213 

 

 DELETE ENTIRE MAP 

 



COUNTY CROP MAP 

CHG. 

CODE 

MAP 

NAME 

33-SUPP. 

CHG 

CODE 

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGES 

0078,0091 

 

0016,0017,

0041,0051,

0078,0091 

 

0016,0041,

0047,0051,

0078,0081,

0091 

 

0016,0041,

0047,0051,

0078,0081,

0091 

 

 

M1,M3 

 

 

 

T6 

 

 

 

 

T1,T3 

 

 

081211 

 

 

 

081215 

 

 

 

 

081212 

 

 

ADD CROPS TO MAP, REDREW AREA LINES 

 

 

 

DELETE ENTIRE MAP 

 

 

 

 

ADD CROPS TO MAP, REDREW AREA LINES 

(123) WELD 0016,0017,

0041,0078,

0091 

 

0013,0039,

0047,0078,

0084 

 

0013,0039,

0047,0078,

0084 

M1 

 

 

 

T6 

 

 

 

T1,T3 

081231 

 

 

 

081235 

 

 

 

081233 

 REDREW AREA LINES 

 

 

 

DELETE ENTIRE MAP 

 

 

 

ADD CROPS TO MAP, REDREW AREA LINES 

(125) YUMA 0017,0078 

 

0091 

 

0091 

 

 

0039,0047,

M1,M10 

 

M4 

 

M1,M3,

M10 

 

T1 

081251 

 

081251 

 

081253 

 

 

081252 

 INCORPORATED SUPPLEMENT, REDREW AREA LINES 

 

DELETE CROP FROM MAP 

 

ADD CROP TO MAP, INCORPORATED SUPPLEMENT, 

REDREW AREA LINES 

 

REDREW AREA LINES 



COUNTY CROP MAP 

CHG. 

CODE 

MAP 

NAME 

33-SUPP. 

CHG 

CODE 

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGES 

0078,0084 

 

 

 
MAP CHANGE CODES: 
 

*1. Redrew Area Lines *6. Delete Entire Map *11. Classify Unrated Land *16. Existing Map *21. Change Types and Practices 

*2. Rename Area Class *7. Add High-Risk Area *12. Changing FCI-33 to T-Yld Map *17. Changing T-Yld to FCI-33 *22. Add Unrated Land 

*3. Add Crop to Map *8. Delete High-Risk Area *13. Adding T-Yld Areas *18. Redraw High Risk Area *23. Unrate Classified Land 

*4. Delete Crop from Map *9. Incorporate Written Agreements *14. Correct Section Numbers *19. Remove Unrated Land  

*5. Add New Map *10. Incorporate Supplement *15. Correct Township and/or Range *20. Redraw Map For Clarity 

 

*USE A PREFIX OF “M” FOR FCI-33 MAPS, “T” FOR TRANSITIONAL YIELD LOCATOR DOCUMENTS AND “D” FOR DETERMINED YIELD DOCUMENTS 
 

 

FCI-32/33 SUPPLEMENT DOCUMENT CODES:   
 

*L1,S1-Assign Classification *L5,S5-Delete Supplement *L9,S9-Identify NCS Contracts by Land *L13,S13-Delete Crop from Supplement 

*L2,S2-Delete FSN/Legal/Class *L6,S6-Change FSN/Legal/Class *L10,S10-Add Type/Practice *L14,S14-Add Crop to Supplement 

*L3,S3-Include Unclassified Land *L7,S7-Incorporate Written Agreements *L11,S11-Delete Supplement – Change to FCI-33 *L15,S15-Change from Fixed Rate to Add-on Rate 

*L4,S4-Change Classification *L8,S8-Special Rating Situations *L12,S12-Add New FCI-33 Supplement *L16,S16-Change Types & Practices & Change Rates 

                     to Rate Area Classifications 

 

*NOTE:  L1-L16 ARE THE DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE FOR FCI-32 SUPPLEMENTS; S1-S16 ARE FOR FCI-33 SUPPLEMENTS 


